County: Madison District: Robertson

#5 - Nicholson, Rast

Acreage Claimed: 52 A.

Assessed 10 Land \$20.00 Deed 10 A.

Value Claimed: \$700.00

"Bldgs 50.00 70.00

" Not given.

Hannah run to Rappahannock - Madison county line. Location:

Incumbrances, counter claims or laps: None known.

Soil:

Light loam; full of rocks and steep western exposure.

Roads:

Twenty-three miles of rough mountain and dirt country

road to Culpeper.

History of tract and condition of timber: Nearly all cleared land. Spots of brush and a fringe of brush with a few trees along the stream. One corner is woodland used for firewood.

\$200.00 200 Improvements: Log house: 15x22', fair condition --75.00- 25 Barn: Log, 14x19'-12x16', poor condition ---5.00 5 Corn house: Log, 6x11x6', 20.00 10 Log building: 12x7' Hen house: Log, 16x19x5', fair condition --25.00 10 10.00 5 Orchard: 5 apple trees (@ \$2.00 each) ---\$335.00 20 Tobas Valus Imp - \$2754 Cellar

Value of land by types:

Total Value Value per acre Type Acreage FC \$330.00 310.00 1.50 6.00 Slope 37/73 Survey) \$336.00

Total value of land \$336.00 Total value of improvements Total value of tract 335.00 3671.00 Average value per acre 18.13

no Plan

County: Madison District: Roberson

Claimant #5 - Nicholson, Rast.

Acreage Found: 37

Assessed 10

Deed 10 A.

Total Value

10.00 340.00.

Location: Hannah Run to Rappahannock - Madison county line.

Incumbrances, counter claims or laps: None known.

Soil:

Light loam; full of rocks and steep western exposure.

Roads:

Twenty-three miles of rough mountain and dirt country

road to Culpeper.

History of tract and condition of timber: Nearly all cleared land. Spots of brush and a fringe of brush with a few trees along the stream. One corner is woodland used for firewood.

Improvements: Log house: 15x22', fair condition.

Barn: Log, 14x19'-12x16', poor condition.

Corn house: Log, 6x11x6'.

Log building: 12x7'.

Hen house: Log, 16x19x5', fair condition.

Orchard: 5 apple trees.

Cellar:

Total value of improvements -- \$275.00.

Value of land by types:

		value	
Type	Acreage	per acre	1
FC	33	\$10.00	\$3
Slope	4	\$ 2.50	7
		#	- 1
	01		P *

Summary:

Total value of land. #340.00 Total value of improvements. Total value of tract. 275.00 615.00.

	Claim of Gast nicholson
- 4,	
	In the Circuit Court of Medical County, Virginia, No. 2. At Law.
	The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia, Peti-
	tioner, vs. W D. Quederson Falkes
	more or less, of land in modern County, Virginia, Defendants.
	The undersigned, in answer to the petition of the State Commission on Conservation and De-
	velopment of the State of Virginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded upon the filing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit
	Court of Medican County, Virginia, asks leave of the Court to file this
	as his answer to said petition and to said notice.
	My name is Hast Nichalson
	My Post Office Address is Nether 14
100000	I claim a right, title, estate or interest in a tract or parcel of land within the area sought
- La	to be condemned, containing aboutacres, on which there are the following
Ala Ti	buildings and improvements: 1 develope Henry 1: 2 pin Bonn.
112	grad Selles Com Where I paulty house with
0/1	Scrock they
J. Ch	This land is located aboutmiles fromhellerVirginia, in
10	the Role Taxa Magisterial District of said County.
My W	I claim the following right, title, estate or interest in the tract or parcel of land de-
	scribed above: (In this space claimant should say whether he is sole owner or joint owner,
. %	and if joint owner give names of the joint owners. If claimant is not sole or joint owner,
1000	he should set out exactly what right, title, estate or interest he has in or to the tract or parcel of land described above).
01.11	
The fee	Hall sivier
6 4	-9
9 10	The land owners adjacent to the above described tract or parcel of land are as follows:
0	North Mathair Jacques
	South Correlat Helphalan
	East January Michalson
	West arnold nicholxan
	I acquired my right, title, estate or interest to this property about the year_/in the
	following manner:
	by fecuring deed from arnold micholan
	7
	I claim that the total value of this treet or pared of land with the improvements there
	I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-
	on is \$7000. I claim that the total value of my right, title, estate or interest,
	in and to this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$
	I am the owner ofacres of land adjoining the above described tract or
	parcel of land but lying outside the Park area, which I claim will be damaged by the pro-
	posed condemnation of lands within the Park area, to the extent of \$ (In the space below should be set out any additional statements or information as to
	this claim which claimant desires to make; and if practicable he should also insert here a
	description of the tract or parcel of land by metes and bounds).
	Remarks:
	(Continue remarks if necessary on the back).
	Witness my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) thisday
	of July , 1930. Jast & Nichella
	STATE OF VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Medischan, To-wit:
39 4 *	The undersigned hereby certifies that Tall hecholic
2	the above named claimant personally appeared before him and made oath that the matters and things appearing in his above answer are true to the best of his knowledge and belief,
9	170
400	this day of 1930.
E E	Clerk of the Court, or Special Investigator or
3-15	Notary Public, or Justice of the Peace.
Market &	Market Ma

in the state of th	
Claim of the could be a second	.0
In the Chapit Court of Act County, Virginia, No. 1 Law.	
The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia, Petitioner, vs.	
moner, vs	
more or less, of land in. W. County, Virginia, Defendants.	
The undersigned, in answer to the petition of the State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Victinia and in response to the relief of the State of Victinia and in response to the relief	
velopment of the State of Virginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded upon the filing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit	
Court of Account of Account of Account to file this	
as his answer to said petition and to said notice.	
My name is Hall Hickolling	
My Post Office Address in Holling	
Telefin a right, title, estate or interest in a tract or parcel of land within the area sought	1.
tope condemned, containing about 15 2 acres, on which there are the following	1 ch
Without and improvements: I describe House I: I fine Borne	6. 01
Tred defler goverables I foult for donne all	9. 21
Wester Mark minimum and	10 1
Toke land is located about. S	T. Ch
Magisterial District of said County.	10/0
11	No The
I claim the following right, title, estate or interest in the tract or parcel of land de-	, 7.
All II joint owner give names of the joint owners. If claimant is not sole or joint owner	1 70
should set out exactly what right title, estate or interest he has in or to the tract or	10 0
Treel of land-described above).	11 /0
of the decease of	y de
	Sign
The land owners adjecent to the above described tract or parcel of land are as follows:	00 6
2 North Matheway Jacopen	0
South Consended to the second	
East Versesses & to leave the land	
West Orne Ill Win Lacran	
I acquired my right, title, estate or interest to this property about the year ARAC in the following manner:	
Ly februing deed from amount of minholan	
amend to be a second to make the second of the	
to the transfer of the transfe	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-	
on is \$7000 I claim that the total value of my right, title, estate or interest,	
in and to this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I am the owner of scree of land adjoining the above described tract or	4
purcel of land but lying outside the Park area, which I claim will be damaged by the pro-	
posed condemnation of lands within the Park area, to the extent of \$	
(In the space below should be set out any additional statements or information as to this claim which claimant desires to make; and if practicable he should also insert here a	
description of the tract or parcel of land by metes and bounds).	
Remarks:	
(Continue remarks if necessary on the back),	
Witness my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this day	
of Jesus and sugnature (or my name and mark at acheen nereto) this 22 - asy	
STATE OF VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF AUG. To-wit:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that	
the above named claimant personally appeared before him and made oath that the matters and things appearing in his above answer are true to the best of his knowledge and belief,	- of
this / Will day of Service , 1930. Days	_60
OS INSTITUTE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	- 1949
Clerk of the Court, or Special Investigator or	9 300
Notary Public, or Justice of the Peace.	
A second	

Note-This need not be filed until the record discloses that the awards have been paid into the custody of the Courts. Virginia: In the Circuit Court of Madison County at Madison, Virginia The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia . . PETITIONER. V. At Law No. 82 D. F. Anderson and others, and Fifty-Five Thousand (55,000) Acres, more or less, of land in Madison County, Virginia DEFENDANTS Comes now the undersigned and shows to the Court: That a judgment in rem has heretofore been entered in this proceeding condemning to the use of the Petitioner the fee simple estate in the tract(s) of land numbered as follows: Tract No. _5____: Tract No. ____; and described in the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners appointed herein and shown, numbered, and delineated on the County Ownership Map filed therewith, upon payment into the custody of the Court of the sum(s) set out in the said judgment as constituting the award(s) therefor, as follows: Award on Tract No. 5 \$615.00; on Tract No. _____; on Tract No. That the report of the said Board sets forth that the following named persons claim, or appear to have a claim to an interest in the said tract(s) of land or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation Rast Nicholson That the Petitioner has paid into the custody of the Court the said sum(s) set out in said judgment as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) of land; That your undersigned, on the date of the said judgment in rem condemning the said tract(s) of land, owned or was (were) entitled to the following interest in the said tract(s) or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof:-By reason of Contribution pledge, obligating the owner, Rast Nicholson, to give 2 acres of his land within the Park Area to the Park Project. That no other person or persons than the undersigned are entitled to share in the distribution of the said award(s) except the following named persons whose interest in said tract(s) or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof on the date of entry of said judgment was as follows: Wherefore, your undersigned pray(s) that [he (they) be made a party (parties) herein under the provisions of Section 21 of the Public Park Condemnation Act, and that] an order be entered for the distribution of said sum(s) set forth in said judgment in rem as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) condemned as aforesaid, and for the payment to the undersigned of the said award(s) or of as much thereof as the Court may find that the undersigned is (are) entitled to receive, and which the undersigned aver(s) is as follows: Tract No. _____ \$_3_00 ___: Tract No. _____ \$ ____: Tract No. _____; The undersigned further aver(s) that: (Leave this space blank unless there is some other pertinent matter to be brought specially to the attention of the court) P. O. ADDRESS NAME ISSION ON CONSERVATION

Note—A supply of this blank form has been placed in the Clerk's office for the convenience of interested parties. No one is required to use this form, as the form is not prescribed by law, and claimants can either change or modify it as they deem necessary, or present their motions in any form they may desire which meets with the approval of the Court. This blank form may not and probably will not cover all cases. It has been printed merely as a suggestion of a form of a motion which may be used, subject to the approval of the court in each case.

Jaied 1/9/34

Descent Court of Madison County at Madison, Virginia

STATE OF VIRGINIA) SS

Public in my said State and County, E. K. Stokes, who being duly sworn, deposed and said that she is an employee of the State Commission on Conservation and Development in immediate charge of the records of the Shenandoah National Park Division thereof having to do with claims of the Commission for distributive shares of condemnation awards in the Shenandoah National Park condemnation proceedings pending in the Circuit Courts of Virginia, by reason of contracts and agreements entered into with the owners of lands sought to be condemned in these proceedings, and that the within claim is just and correct.

Witness my signature this 8th day of January, 1934.

NOTARY PUBLIC OMAS ALL My Commission Expires Sep. 8, 1934

The undersigned further aver(s) that: (Leave this space blank unless there is some other parti-

anguera i a e

NAME

In the Circuit Court of Madison County, Virginia:

State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia,

Petitioner -

V

D.F.Anderson and others, and 55,000 acres of land in Madison County, Virginia,

Respondents -

on this, the day of January, 1934, came Erastus Nicholson, also known as Rast Nicholson, and on his motion, leave is given him to file his application for the payment of \$615.00, the amount of the award set out in the judgment of condemnation for Tract No.5 and hertofore paid into Court. And it appearing from the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners hertofore filed in this cause, and in the petition for condemnation entered herein on the day of December, 1933, that, in the opinion of petitioner the said Erastus Nicholson is invested with a superior or better right or claim of title in and to the said Tract No. 5, or to the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof except as hereinafter provided, and it further appearing to the Court that all taxes due or payable upon said Tract No. 5 have been paid except for for the years, 1930,1931,1932 and 1933. Upon consideration whereof, it is considered and ordered by the Court that the said sum of \$615.00, paid into Court as just compensation for said Tract No.5, be paid out and distributed as follows:

- (1) To A.H.Cave, Clerk, Madison, Virginia, the sum of \$7.20
 - (2) To B.S. Utz, Treas., Madison, Virginia, the sum of \$1.29
 - (3) To N.G. Payne, Madison, Virginia, the sum of \$19.00
 - (4) To N.G. Payne, Madison, Virginia, fee and costs, the sum of \$12.00
- And the Clerk of this Court is directed to transmit a certified copy of this order to the Treasurer of Virginia, who shall pay out said fund as above provided, the items above set out aggregating the award set out in the judgment of condemnation for Tract No. 5, taking from said parties to whom the fund is payable as aforesaid, receipts therefor, and certifying such payment to the Clerk of this Court for appropriate entry as prescribed by law.

Enter.

In the Circuit Court of Madison County, Virginia:

State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia,

Petitioner -

7

D.F. Anderson and others, and 55,000 acres of land in Madison County, Virginia,

Respondents -

On this, the blook day of January, 1934, came Erastus Nicholson, also known as Rast Nicholson, and on his motion, leave is given him to file his empirication for the payant of form. On the arount of the paid of the paid of the said of the Board of Anglaisal and to insert of the Board of Anglaisal of the said of the Board of Anglaisal of the paid of this cause, and in the petition for the paid of part of part of paid erastus Noholson is invisted with a said from the condemnation thereof excepts and it further payant the condemnation thereof excepts and it further payant that all taxen une

1930,1931,1932 and 1933. Upon consideration whereof, it is considered and ordered by the Court that the said sum of \$615.00, paid into Court as just compensation for said Tract No.5, he paid out and distributed as follows:

payable upon said Tract No. 5 have been paid except for for the

- (1) To A.H.Cave, Clerk, Madison, Virginia, the sum of \$7.20
- (2) To B.S. Utz, Treas., Madison, Virginia, the sum of \$1.29
 - (3) To M.G.Payne, Madison, Virginia, the sum of \$19.00
- (4) To N.G.Payne, Madison, Virginia, fee and costs, the sum of \$12.00
- (5) To Bast Micholson, Methers, Virginia, the sum of \$57%.51

 And the Clerk of Whis Court is directed to transmit a certified copy of this order to the Treasurer of Virginia, who shall pay out said fund as above provided, the items above set out aggregating the award set out in the judgment of condemnation for Tract No. 5, taking from said parties to whom the fund is payable as aforesaid, receipts therefor, and certifying such

payment to the Clerk of this Court for appropriate entry as prescribed by

. WEI

Enter.

This is to certify that there are delinquent taxes of		
record in my office to the amount of \$.7.20 against the tract		
of land owned by Erastus Nicholson		
which is		
designated as Tract No. 5; Tract No; Tract No		
on the County Ownership Map filed in my Office in the action		
at Law pending in the name and style of the Commission on		
Conservation &c., vs. W. D. Anderson, and others.		
Given under my hand this 13 day of January, 193.4.		
a. H. Care, Clerk.		
Circuit Court, Madison County, Virginia		
By Bertha It Pallie Deputy		
Clerk		

This is to certify that there are 1933 taxes of record
in my office to the amount of \$ 1.29 against the tract of land
owned by Erastus Nicholson,
which is
designated as Tract No ; Tract No ; Tract No ;
on the County Ownership Map filed in my Office in the action at Law pending in the name and style of the Commission on
Conservation &c., vs. W. D. Anderson, and others.
Given under my hand this 12thday of January, 1934.
B.S. Hz.
Treasurer Madison County, Virginia
By Deputy Treasurer

Note—This need not be filed until the record discloses that the awards have been paid into the custody of the Courts. Virginia: In the Circuit Court of Madison County at Madison, Virginia The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia . . PETITIONER. V. At Law No. 82 D. F. Anderson and others, and Fifty-Five Thousand (55,000) Acres, more or less, of land in Madison County, Virginia DEFENDANTS Comes now the undersigned and shows to the Court: That a judgment in rem has heretofore been entered in this proceeding condemning to the use of the Petitioner the fee simple estate in the tract(s) of land numbered as follows: Tract No. ____: Tract No. ____; and described in the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners appointed herein and shown, numbered, and delineated on the County Ownership Map filed therewith, upon payment into the custody of the Court of the sum(s) set out in the said judgment as constituting the award(s) therefor, as follows: Award on Tract No. _5_____ \$_615.00; on Tract No. _____ \$____; on Tract No. That the report of the said Board sets forth that the following named persons claim, or appear to have a claim to an interest in the said tract(s) of land or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof; Rast Nicholson That the Petitioner has paid into the custody of the Court the said sum(s) set out in said judgment as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) of land; That your undersigned, on the date of the said judgment in rem condemning the said tract(s) of land, owned or was (were) entitled to the following interest in the said tract(s) or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof:-Rast Nicholson owns a fee simple interest in said award -That no other person or persons than the undersigned are entitled to share in the distribution of the said award(s) except the following named persons whose interest in said tract(s) or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation thereof on the date of entry of said judgment was as follows: N. G. Payne is entitled to the sum of \$19.00 for note of Rast Nicholson and \$12.00 for preparing petition and clerk's costs. Wherefore, your undersigned pray(s) that [he (they) be made a party (parties) herein under the provisions of Section 21 of the Public Park Condemnation Act, and that] an order be entered for the distribution of said sum(s) set forth in said judgment in rem as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) condemned as aforesaid, and for the payment to the undersigned of the said award(s) or of as much thereof as the Court may find that the undersigned is (are) entitled to receive, and which the undersigned aver(s) is as follows: Tract No. 5 \$ 615.00: Tract No. _____ \$____: Tract No. _____;
The undersigned further aver(s) that: (Leave this space blank unless there is some other pertinent matter to be brought specially to the attention of the court) P. O. ADDRESS Nethers, Virginia -

Note—A supply of this blank form has been placed in the Clerk's office for the convenience of interested parties. No one is required to use this form, as the form is not prescribed by law, and claimants can either change or modify it as they deem necessary, or present their motions in any form they may desire which meets with the approval of the Court. This blank form may not and probably will not cover all cases. It has been printed merely as a suggestion of a form of a motion which may be used, subject to the approval of the Court in each case.